
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 12/05/22 06:30AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct

BE225032412/04/22  11:10PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PUBLIC AV

ARRESTED: LEE, CHARLES ERVIN  M/W  Age: 54.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE225031712/04/22  09:33PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST

ARRESTED: ZEPEDA, STEVEN   M/W  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE225030912/04/22  06:31PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EMERSON ST

Animal Problem

BE225030512/04/22  05:06PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En

BE225030212/04/22  04:11PM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NINTH ST; 1&2

Civil Dispute

BE225029612/04/22  03:18PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 40.00  Height: 5'11"  Weight: 190.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE225028212/04/22  12:13PM LEE M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

STOLEN:  Hat



Theft, Prop, Othr

Disorderly Conduct

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE225027112/04/22  10:12AM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

BE225025112/04/22  02:41AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Silver   crack pipes Paraphernalia

Assault, Firearm

BE225022912/03/22  10:59PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BUSHNELL ST

ARRESTED: DAVENPORT, KIRK AARON  M/W  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury

BE225022012/03/22  09:59PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 22.00  Height: 5'06"  Weight: 145.00lbs.

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 21.00  Height: 5'01"  Weight: 130.00lbs.

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 24.00  Height: 5'09"  Weight: 138.00lbs.

Fleeing an Officer

BE225021012/03/22  08:25PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV & HENRY AV

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE225020512/03/22  08:04PM JONES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: RANKINS, JENNIFER J  F/W  Age: 39.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Check Welfare

BE225020312/03/22  07:09PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JACKSON ST

Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

BE225020012/03/22  06:11PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV & VERNON AV



Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Probation or Parole Violation

BE225019412/03/22  05:11PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MAPLE AV

ARRESTED: MCADORY, KEEGAN COLE  M/W  Age: 19.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fleeing an Officer

BE225013112/03/22  03:27AM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV & BLUFF ST

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE225012912/03/22  03:06AM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BURTON ST; APT: 10

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate AJW8395 on a 2012  GRY  4 door  Hyundai  ELN

Traffic Offense

BE225012312/03/22  01:54AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV & BAYLISS AV

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE225011912/03/22  01:13AM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

THIRD ST & PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: KELLY, SCOTT E  M/W  Age: 63.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE225011712/03/22  12:25AM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

MOBIL MART, 2883 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 39.00  Height: 5'09"  Weight: 275.00lbs.

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE225009212/02/22  08:26PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PUBLIC AV; APT 314

ARRESTED: STOUT, ADAM EUGENE  M/W  Age: 44.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE225008312/02/22  07:46PM JONES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Animal Problem

BE225006712/02/22  05:25PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROOSEVELT AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Orange  TABBY DSH Cat



Probation or Parole Violation

BE225006012/02/22  04:59PM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENWOOD AV

ARRESTED: COUNTS, TOMMY RAY  M/B  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

Pornogrphy or Obscene Material

BE225003412/02/22  02:35PM SCHOONOVER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE225002512/02/22  01:05PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: JONES, KAYA LYN  F/W  Age: 23.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE225000812/02/22  11:21AM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

ARRESTED: JOHNSON, CORRIE QUENNEL  M/B  Age: 42.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE224999812/02/22  09:59AM HENDERSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTHGATE DR

Cont Subs, Possess, Othr

BE224999312/02/22  09:10AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

HENRY AV & RIVERSIDE DR

Assault, Simple

BE224998012/02/22  07:42AM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLLEY RD; APT: 15

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Abandoned Veh

BE224997612/02/22  07:26AM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROOKS ST




	Media Report
	BE2250324
	BE2250324

	BE2250317
	BE2250317

	BE2250309
	BE2250305
	BE2250302
	BE2250296
	BE2250296

	BE2250282
	BE2250282
	BE2250282
	BE2250282



	BE2250271
	BE2250271

	BE2250251
	BE2250251
	BE2250251
	BE2250251



	BE2250229
	BE2250229

	BE2250220
	BE2250220

	BE2250210
	BE2250205
	BE2250205

	BE2250203
	BE2250200
	BE2250194
	BE2250194

	BE2250131
	BE2250129
	BE2250129
	BE2250129


	BE2250123
	BE2250119
	BE2250119

	BE2250117
	BE2250117

	BE2250092
	BE2250092

	BE2250083
	BE2250067
	BE2250067
	BE2250067
	BE2250067



	BE2250060
	BE2250060

	BE2250034
	BE2250025
	

	BE2250008
	BE2250008

	BE2249998
	BE2249993
	BE2249980
	BE2249980

	BE2249976


