



Media Report

12/05/22 06:30AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/04/22 11:10PM	PUBLIC AV	BE2250324	MIELKE J	
ARRESTED: LEE, CHA	ARLES ERVIN M/W Age: 54.00 City: TO	WN OF BELOIT WI		
Disorderly Conduct				
Destruct/Damage/Vanc	dalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/04/22 09:33PM	CLEVELAND ST	BE2250317	LIMBERG A	
ARRESTED: ZEPEDA,	STEVEN M/W Age: 28.00 City: BELOI	TWI		
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/04/22 06:31PM	EMERSON ST	BE2250309	HAGSTROM D	
12/04/22 00.011 10		DE2200000	TIAGO TROM D	
Animal Problem				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/04/22 05:06PM	WIS AV	BE2250305	JOHNSON N	
Burglary, Resd, Unlaw	ful En			
0,00				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/04/22 04:11PM	NINTH ST; 1&2	BE2250302	RICHARDSON A	
Civil Dispute				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/04/22 03:18PM	WHITE AV	BE2250296	JOHNSON N	
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 40.00 Height: 5'11" Weight: 190.00lbs.				
Theft, Prop, Othr				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/04/22 12:13PM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2250282	LEE M	
M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED				
STOLEN: Hat				

Theft, Prop, Othr			
Disorderly Conduct			
Resist or Interfere w/P	Police		
Date/time of report 12/04/22 10:12AM	Street of Occurrence W GRAND AV	CAD Number BE2250271	Primary Officer RICHARDSON A
M/B JUVENILE ARRE M/B JUVENILE ARRE M/B JUVENILE ARRE M/B JUVENILE ARRE	STED STED		
Cont Subs, Possess, F	Paraphrnla		
Date/time of report 12/04/22 02:41AM	Street of Occurrence PORTER AV	CAD Number BE2250251	Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N
FOUND PROPERTY:	Silver crack pipes Paraphernalia		
Assault, Firearm			
Date/time of report 12/03/22 10:59PM	Street of Occurrence BUSHNELL ST	CAD Number BE2250229	Primary Officer ANDERSON ZS
ARRESTED: DAVENP	ORT, KIRK AARON M/W Age: 27.00 Ci	ty: BELOIT WI	
Account No Macon Ar	a biun (
Assault, No Weap, Ag	ginjury		
Data/time of report	Street of Occurrence		Drimon (Officer
Date/time of report 12/03/22 09:59PM	Street of Occurrence E GRAND AV	CAD Number BE2250220	Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N
12/03/22 09:59PM SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age:			
12/03/22 09:59PM SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age:	E GRAND AV 22.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 145.00lbs. 21.00 Height: 5'01" Weight: 130.00lbs.		
12/03/22 09:59PM SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age:	E GRAND AV 22.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 145.00lbs. 21.00 Height: 5'01" Weight: 130.00lbs.		
12/03/22 09:59PM SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: Fleeing an Officer	E GRAND AV 22.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 145.00lbs. 21.00 Height: 5'01" Weight: 130.00lbs. 24.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 138.00lbs.	BE2250220	MAR-GARCIA N
12/03/22 09:59PM SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: Fleeing an Officer Date/time of report 12/03/22 08:25PM	E GRAND AV 22.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 145.00lbs. 21.00 Height: 5'01" Weight: 130.00lbs. 24.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 138.00lbs. Street of Occurrence PARK AV & HENRY AV	BE2250220 CAD Number	MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer
12/03/22 09:59PM SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: Fleeing an Officer Date/time of report 12/03/22 08:25PM Warrant - Bench,AWC	E GRAND AV 22.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 145.00lbs. 21.00 Height: 5'01" Weight: 130.00lbs. 24.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 138.00lbs. Street of Occurrence PARK AV & HENRY AV	BE2250220 CAD Number	MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer HAGSTROM D
12/03/22 09:59PM SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: Fleeing an Officer Date/time of report 12/03/22 08:25PM	E GRAND AV 22.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 145.00lbs. 21.00 Height: 5'01" Weight: 130.00lbs. 24.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 138.00lbs. Street of Occurrence PARK AV & HENRY AV	BE2250220 CAD Number BE2250210	MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer
12/03/22 09:59PM SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: Pleeing an Officer Date/time of report 12/03/22 08:25PM Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 12/03/22 08:04PM	E GRAND AV 22.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 145.00lbs. 21.00 Height: 5'01" Weight: 130.00lbs. 24.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 138.00lbs. Street of Occurrence PARK AV & HENRY AV	BE2250220 CAD Number BE2250210 CAD Number BE2250205	MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer HAGSTROM D Primary Officer
12/03/22 09:59PM SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: Pleeing an Officer Date/time of report 12/03/22 08:25PM Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 12/03/22 08:04PM	E GRAND AV 22.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 145.00lbs. 21.00 Height: 5'01" Weight: 130.00lbs. 24.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 138.00lbs. Street of Occurrence PARK AV & HENRY AV Street of Occurrence STATE ST	BE2250220 CAD Number BE2250210 CAD Number BE2250205	MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer HAGSTROM D Primary Officer
12/03/22 09:59PM SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: Pleeing an Officer Date/time of report 12/03/22 08:25PM Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 12/03/22 08:04PM ARRESTED: RANKINS	E GRAND AV 22.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 145.00lbs. 21.00 Height: 5'01" Weight: 130.00lbs. 24.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 138.00lbs. Street of Occurrence PARK AV & HENRY AV Street of Occurrence STATE ST	BE2250220 CAD Number BE2250210 CAD Number BE2250205	MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer HAGSTROM D Primary Officer
12/03/22 09:59PM SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: Fleeing an Officer Date/time of report 12/03/22 08:25PM Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 12/03/22 08:04PM ARRESTED: RANKINS Check Welfare	E GRAND AV 22.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 145.00lbs. 21.00 Height: 5'01" Weight: 130.00lbs. 24.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 138.00lbs. Street of Occurrence PARK AV & HENRY AV Street of Occurrence STATE ST S, JENNIFER J F/W Age: 39.00 City: JA	BE2250220 CAD Number BE2250210 CAD Number BE2250205 NESVILLE WI	MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer HAGSTROM D Primary Officer JONES B
12/03/22 09:59PM SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: Date/time of report 12/03/22 08:25PM Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 12/03/22 08:04PM ARRESTED: RANKINS Check Welfare Date/time of report	E GRAND AV 22.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 145.00lbs. 21.00 Height: 5'01" Weight: 130.00lbs. 24.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 138.00lbs. Street of Occurrence PARK AV & HENRY AV Street of Occurrence STATE ST S, JENNIFER J F/W Age: 39.00 City: JA Street of Occurrence JACKSON ST	BE2250220 CAD Number BE2250210 CAD Number BE2250205 NESVILLE WI CAD Number	MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer HAGSTROM D Primary Officer JONES B Primary Officer
12/03/22 09:59PM SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: SUSPECT: F/B Age: Date/time of report 12/03/22 08:25PM Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 12/03/22 08:04PM ARRESTED: RANKINS Check Welfare Date/time of report 12/03/22 07:09PM	E GRAND AV 22.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 145.00lbs. 21.00 Height: 5'01" Weight: 130.00lbs. 24.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 138.00lbs. Street of Occurrence PARK AV & HENRY AV Street of Occurrence STATE ST S, JENNIFER J F/W Age: 39.00 City: JA Street of Occurrence JACKSON ST	BE2250220 CAD Number BE2250210 CAD Number BE2250205 NESVILLE WI CAD Number	MAR-GARCIA N Primary Officer HAGSTROM D Primary Officer JONES B Primary Officer

Cont Subs, Possess, M	Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana				
Probation or Parole Vic	plation				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/03/22 05:11PM	MAPLE AV	BE2250194	ENGLISH T		
ARRESTED: MCADOR	RY, KEEGAN COLE M/W Age: 19.00 Cit	y: BELOIT WI			
Fleeing an Officer					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/03/22 03:27AM	PORTLAND AV & BLUFF ST	BE2250131	ROHRER E		
Theft, Veh, Automobile					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/03/22 03:06AM		BE2250129	ANDERSON ZS		
STOLEN VEHICLE: W	I License Plate AJW8395 on a 2012 GRY	4 door Hyundai ELN			
Traffic Offense					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/03/22 01:54AM	PORTER AV & BAYLISS AV	BE2250123	LIMBERG A		
OWI Alcohol or Drugs					
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/03/22 01:13AM	THIRD ST & PORTLAND AV	BE2250119	HOLMAN M		
ARRESTED: KELLY, S	COTT E M/W Age: 63.00 City: BELOIT	WI			
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/03/22 12:25AM	MILW RD	BE2250117	STEC Z		
MOBIL MART, 2883 M	ILW RD, BELOIT WI				
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	39.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 275.00lbs.				
Assault, Simple					
			Domestic Violence No Weapon		
Disorderly Conduct					
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/02/22 08:26PM	PUBLIC AV; APT 314	BE2250092	LIMBERG A		
ARRESTED: STOUT, ADAM EUGENE M/W Age: 44.00 City: BELOIT WI					
Bench Warrant					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/02/22 07:46PM	STATE ST	BE2250083	JONES B		
Animal Problem					
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/02/22 05:25PM	ROOSEVELT AV	BE2250067	GLEASMAN J		
FOUND PROPERTY: Orange TABBY DSH Cat					

Probation or Parole Violation					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/02/22 04:59PM	KENWOOD AV	BE2250060	RICHARDSON A		
ARRESTED: COUNTS	S, TOMMY RAY M/B Age: 40.00	City: BELOIT WI			
Pornogrphy or Obscer	ne Material				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/02/22 02:35PM	STATE ST	BE2250034	SCHOONOVER E		
Warrant - Bench,AWC	;				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/02/22 01:05PM	STATE ST	BE2250025	MANN J		
ARRESTED: JONES,	KAYA LYN F/W Age: 23.00 City	: JANESVILLE WI			
Disorderly Conduct					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/02/22 11:21AM	PARK AV	BE2250008	GILLE C		
ARRESTED: JOHNSC	ON, CORRIE QUENNEL M/B Age	e: 42.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	n				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/02/22 09:59AM	NORTHGATE DR	BE2249998	HENDERSON L		
Cont Subs, Possess, 0	Cont Subs, Possess, Othr				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/02/22 09:10AM	HENRY AV & RIVERSIDE DR	BE2249993	BOURIL M		
Assault, Simple					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/02/22 07:42AM	COLLEY RD; APT: 15	BE2249980	HALVORSEN T		
M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED					
Abandoned Veh					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/02/22 07:26AM	BROOKS ST	BE2249976	GARETSON L		